## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14574-14575/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2017 in SCA No. 145/2017 20-04-2017 in SCA No. 1100/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PARTH BIPINCHANDRA PATEL AND ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017 and IA No.83135/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 22-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi M. Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prithu Parimal, Adv.

Mr. I.K. Saiyed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 9th October, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar