SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14574-14575/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2017 in SCA No. 145/2017 and in SCA No. 1100/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH BIPINCHANDRA PATEL AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017 and IA No.83135/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 23-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no ground to interfere.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER